LAWS OF WISCONSIN—CII. 259-260. 269

and November eleventh of any year; and provided further, that
any person, firm or corporalion may ship, carry or convey to a
taridermast within or withou! this state the greon head of a deer
when severed from the body, without having the required coupon
attached to the same, upon the issuance of a permit so to do to
any such person, firm or corporation by the stale fish and game
warden, or any of his depulies, and when such permit so issued
shall be attached to such green head.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in foree from and
after its passage and publication.

Approved May 14, 1913.

No. 960, A.] [Published May 16, 1913.
CHAPTER 259.
AN ACT to amend section $11—4 of the statutes, relating to the

pumber of county training schools for teachers that may be
organized.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SeEcTION 1. Section 411—4 of the statutes is amended to read:
Section 411—4. The state superintendent shall give such in-
formation and assistance as may secem necessary in organizing
and maintaining such training schools. He shall preseribe the
course of study to be pursued; shall have the general supervi-
sion of all schools established under * * * {liis scclion; shall
from time to time inspect the same, make sueh recommendations
relating to their management as he may deem necessary, and
make such reports thereon as shall give full information concern-
ing their number, character and efficiency ; provided, that he shall
not place upon the said list more than thirty-three schools.

SecrioN 2. This act shall take effect £¢~d be in foree from and
and after its passage and publication.

Approved May 14, 1913.

No. 1013, A.] [ Published May 16, 1913.
CHAPTER 260.
AN ACT to amend section 1786e—4 of the statutes, relating to
fees for filing articles of incorporation of coiiperative asso-
ciations.

The people of the State of Wiscansin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. Section 1786c—4 of the statutes is amended to
read: Section 1786e—4. For filing * * * {he articles of




